Fer- Fre

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

(217)782-2027

SEP 2 1 2016

Mr. Keith T. Giagnorio, President
Village of Lombard

255 E. Wilson Avenue

Lombard, IL 60148

Re: Lombard/LL175313

Dear Mr. Giagnorio:

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, |LLINOIS 62794-9276 * {217) 782-3397
BRruce RAUNER, GOVERNOR ALEC MIESSINA, ACTING DIRECTOR

Change order numbers 1 in the contracts with Swallow Construction Corporation, Inc., and Fer-Pal
Construction USA have been processed to add the non-discrimination clause to the construction
contract. Total eligible costs for the contract with Swallow Construction Corporation remain at
$2,791,711.51, Fer-Pal Construction USA remains at $4,071,931.33 and your contingency remains at

$334,104.15.

If you have any questions, please contact Theresa Sitton at (217)782-2027.

Sincerely,

C e o NF2s
Ellen Perry, Manaé—-
Post-Construction Unit

Infrastructure Financial Assistance Section
Bureau of Water

cc: Clerk, Lombard /

4302 N_ Main St.,, Rodford, IL 61103 (815)987-7740
595 S. State, Hgin, It 60123 (847)608-3131

2125 . First St., Champaign, IL 61820 (217)278-5800
2009 Mall St., Collinsville, IL 62234 (618)346-5120

9511 Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 {847)294-4000

412 SW Washington St., Suite D, Peoria, IL 61602 (309)671-3022
2309 W. Main St Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 (618)993-7200
100 W. Rondolph, Suite 10-300, Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE PRINT ON RECYCLED PaPmR



